

Ø ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 388/2009

AMITAVA BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)
(Applicant)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Runna Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Since the hearing of the writ petition has already been
expedited no further direction is called for.

Application (I.A. No.1 of 2016) for early hearing i

s
accordingly dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.08.17
15:18:17 IST
Reason: