

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.75472/2018 in
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).388/2009

AMITAVA BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL Respondent(s)

[For early hearing]

(Service of Rule Nisi is complete
IA No.75472/2018 in WP(C) 388/2009 is to be listed on 3.7.2018)

Date : 13-09-2018 This application was MENTIONED hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)/ Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv. [AOR]
Applicant (s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON oral mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the application be listed next week before
appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar