

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).388/2009

AMITAVA BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Supratik Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Kunal Chatterji, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, list the matter after four weeks to enable him to enter appearance.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR