

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 388/2009

AMITAVA BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL Respondent(s)
& Ors.

Date : 04-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv
Mr. Pravar Veer Misra, Adv
Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the High Court states that the record pertaining to the petitioner's case is not traceable. He submits that even as matter of fact the proceedings were lost two times.

Mr. Gupta, Ld. Counsel states that the High Court will have to look into the matter and place the report before the court.

The petition pertains to the allegations against the petitioner during the year 1993-1994. The petitioner was under suspension

..2/-

..2..

during the pendency of the proceedings. However, by now, the petitioner has superannuated from the service. The petitioner was kept suspended for a long period.

We, therefore, request Mr. Gupta, learned senior counsel to impress upon the High Court to find out a workable solution, so that the hardship, the petitioner has suffered for such a long period is mitigated to some extent.

As per request of Shri Gupta, we direct the matter to be treated as part heard.

List after 8 weeks.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER